

**Restore Anaheim Traditions** 

Paid for by Citizens for a Safe Fourth of July – Yes on Measure E A coalition of Anaheim residents, non-profit and community organizations with major funding by TNT Fireworks 2166 W. Broadway, Suite 305 Anaheim, CA 92804



YES ON MEASURE E THE RIGHT CHOICE FOR ANAHEIM HILLS!



## **ELECTED OFFICIALS**

- Kris Murray Mayor Pro Tem of Anaheim
- Jordan Brandman Anaheim City Councilmember
- Gail Eastman *Anaheim City Councilmember*
- Lucille Kring *Anaheim City Councilmember*
- Shawn Nelson Chairman Orange County Board of Supervisors, 4th District
- Todd Spitzer Orange County Supervisor, 3rd District
- Don Wagner State Assemblyman, 68th District

# YOUTH ORGANIZATIONS

- Loara Little League
- North Anaheim Little League
- West Anaheim Little League

## **COMMUNITY GROUPS**

• Anaheim Hills Community Council

## **BUSINESS GROUPS**

- Anaheim Chamber of Commerce
- Orange County Hispanic Chamber of Commerce

## COMMUNITY LEADERS

- Todd Ament Chairman, Anaheim Charter Review Committee & President/CEO, Anaheim Chamber of Commerce
- Ernesto Medrano Vice Chairman, Anaheim Charter Review Committee & Political Director, Teamsters Local 952
- Craig Farrow Member, Anaheim Charter Review Committee & Retired Anaheim Police Sergeant
- Gloria Ma'ae Member, Anaheim Charter Review Committee
- Stephen Faessel Former Chairman, Anaheim Planning Commission
- Susan Faessel President, Kiwanis Club of Greater Anaheim
- Steve Chavez Lodge Board Member, Anaheim Hills Community Council
- Mariellen Sereno President, Women's Division Anaheim Chamber of Commerce

YES ON MEASURE E!

RESTORE ANAHEIM TRADITIONS

SUPPORT ANAHEIM COMMUNITY GROUPS KEEP ANAHEIM HILLS SAFE

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT US AT: WWW.MEASUREE-ANAHEIM.COM



SUPPORT ANAHEIM HILLS
COMMUNITY GROUPS

AND
A SAFE 4TH OF JULY!

# MEASURE E



# THE RIGHT CHOICE FOR ANAHEIM HILLS





Since the Founding of the United States, and for almost all of Anaheim's history, we have celebrated the 4th of July with fireworks. It is a time-honored and cherished tradition.

# **Measure E is a Simple Measure That:**

- ★ Repeals the ban on State Fire Marshall-Approved "Safe & Sane" Fireworks
- ★ Gives the Anaheim City Council the authority to legalize fireworks in portions of Anaheim where it makes sense.
- ★ Allows City Council to keep all <u>fireworks illegal</u> in sensitive areas of the City such as Anaheim Hills.
- ★ Provide new funding for the Fire Department for public safety and to crack down on illegal fireworks.
- ★ Provides an estimated \$350,000 per year for Anaheim community groups including many in Anaheim Hills.
- \* Expected to provide funding for Anaheim Hills' traditional Professional Fireworks display that has struggled to have funding in recent years.

# AN IMPORTANT MESSAGE FROM MAYOR PRO TEM KRIS MURRAY ABOUT HOLIDAY TRADITIONS AND A SAFE 4TH OF JULY

"I strongly support Measure E because it provides \$350,000 for Anaheim community groups, including many in Anaheim Hills. Youth sports groups, community organizations, and non-profits serving our neediest and most vulnerable citizens all benefit.

"I also support the Anaheim and American tradition of celebrating the 4th of July with Safe & Sane fireworks.

"I am also an Anaheim Hills resident, and I know we need to make sure our celebrations are safe and appropriate. That is why I will support the Anaheim Fire Chief's recommendation and I believe the City Council will unanimously support keeping all fireworks illegal in Anaheim Hills even after Measure E passes to ensure sensitive hillside neighborhoods remain safe.



"Measure E will provide funding for Anaheim Hills community groups, keep our neighborhoods safe, and allow traditional Independence Day celebrations in the areas of our City where it makes sense. Yes on Measure E!

# MEASURE E WILL SAVE ANAHEIM HILLS FOURTH OF JULY CELEBRATIONS



"Every 4th of July, we struggle in Anaheim Hills to raise funds for our parade and professional fireworks display. In recent years, we've come close to having to cancel traditional Anaheim Hills Independence Day community events due to funding shortfalls.

"That's why the Anaheim Hills Community Council supports Measure E. Measure E will legalize Safe & Sane Fireworks in areas of Anaheim where they make sense, while keeping all fireworks except professional displays illegal in Anaheim Hills. That makes sense.

Steven Chavez Lodge, Vice President, Anaheim Hills Community Council

"We've spoken to City Council members and expect that a portion of the funding from

Anaheim fireworks sales will support Anaheim Hills 4th of July celebrations and professional fireworks displays. Since the City Council will keep fireworks illegal in Anaheim Hills, we think it is appropriate that our professional fireworks displays receive community support. Measure E will allow that to happen.

"The Anaheim Fire Chief also recommends, and we support, that a portion of Measure E funds also go to increasing the Fire Department's fire prevention budget.

"Measure E is the right choice for Anaheim Hills. Yes on E!"



"Measure E supports an Anaheim tradition and provides vital funding for our important community groups. Yes on E!"

—Todd Ament Anaheim Hills Resident President, Anaheim Chamber of Commerce and Chairman, Anaheim Charter Review Commission